TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING JANUARY 4, 2017

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY\$STATE OF ALABAMA\$

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as Chairman. The following members were present:

Stan Acker Jerry Tingle Mark C. Nelson Reginald Murray

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to adopt a resolution approving and accepting the preliminary plat submission for Oak Ridge Manor, Phase II, resurvey of lots 6 and 7.

Exhibit 1-1, Page

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize demolition of the structure at 3800 Alabama Avenue, determined to be public nuisances.

Exhibit 1-2, Pages

Commissioner Jerry Tingle moved, seconded by Commissioner Stan Acker, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize Planning Director Farrington Snipes to submit a Land and Water Conservation Fund grant application to ADECA in the amount of \$37,550.00 for the purchase and installation of a composting restroom, picnic tables and a grill and provision for installation of a solar security lighting system at the pavilion at Hurricane Creek Park.

Exhibit 1-3, Page

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, January 18, 2017.

> W. Hardy McCollum Judge of Probate and Chairman Tuscaloosa County Commission

Stan Acker Commissioner - District I

Jerry Tingle Commissioner - District II

Mark C. Nelson Commissioner - District III

Reginald Murray Commissioner - District IV